DSB

5. Runde

SV TuR Dresden
2 Gerd Lehmitz
4 Thomas Boswank
5 Manfred Seibt
6 Matthias Beyer

SK Munchen Siudost
1 Petro Lohvinov
3 Wolfgang Stadler
4 Ulrich Waibel
5 N.N.

Lauenburger SV
1 Michael Wiechman
2 Rico Huhnstock
3 Uwe Nilius
4 Michael Reicke

Hamburger SK V
1 Ake Fuhrmann
2 Bahne Fuhrmann
7 Mark Bolke

10 Nico Mduller

6

Y
Ya

Liga Gruppe C

2
1

7
7

1

SC Kreuzberg |l
Sana Fock

Robert Jansen
Brigitte Grol3e-Hon
Andreas Lange

~NWN e

SC Bad Salzdetfurth
Martin Séllig 1
Jorn Kahrmann 2
Siegfried Schwetje 3
Niklas Morke 4

SC Heideck-Hilpoltste
Dr. Manfred Korth 1
Wolfgang Wegman 2
Marc Oberhofer 5
Lukas Rupprecht 7

SV Datteln
Peter Buchholz
Peter Becker
Jan-Philip Bialas
Timo Raupach
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SK Minchen Sudost
SC Bad Salzdetfurth Il
Lauenburger SV

SV TuR Dresden
Hamburger SK V

SC Heideck-Hilpoltstein
SV Datteln

SC Kreuzberg I
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ChessBase

p
9
8
5
5
5
5
2
1

<

BP
14%
13
12%
10%

5%

BW
37
34%
33Y%2
25
22
21
10
17
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